

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 614-615 OF 2011

ANAMIKA DASGUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIHIR SAHU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 12/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr.Aarunabh Dey, Adv.  
Kiran Kumar Jaipuriar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both  
the parties and issues involved, we direct both the  
parties to appear before the Mediation Centre at  
Calcutta High Court on 28th September, 2011 at 11.00  
a.m.

List the matter after the report of Mediation  
Centre is received.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master