

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 614-615 OF 2011

ANAMIKA DASGUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIHIR SAHU Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty,Adv.  
Mr. Kiran Kumar Jaipurkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yamunah Nachiar,Adv.  
Mr. Aditi Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]  
Sr.PA Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.614-615 OF 2011

ANAMIKA DASGUPTA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MIHIR SAHU ...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, both parties appeared before the Mediation Centre at Calcutta High Court Legal Services Committee and have arrived a settlement on 29th January, 2012. The Memorandum of Settlement dated 29th January, 2012 is taken on Record.

In view of the Memorandum of Settlement, parties are directed to implement the terms of settlement.

The transfer petitions are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
26th March, 2012

.....J.  
[J. CHELAMESWAR]